

IA2/26 S.C 205/26
NCB v. MANINDER

10.07.2026

There is one time bound case, fixed for evidence in addition to about 34 miscellaneous applications including 14 applications of bail, listed before the Court today.

Present: Sh. Atul Goswami and Sh. Yuvraj Singh Sekhawat,
Ld. Counsels for Sh. Raj Mohan Chand, Ld. SPP for
NCB.

Sh. Pramod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Reply to the bail application filed. Copy already
supplied.

An adjournment is sought on behalf of the NCB for
arguments on the ground that the IO is not available today. It is
further submitted that bail application of co-accused Baktawar is
listed on 13.07.2026. Accordingly, the instant application be also
listed on the said date i.e. **13.07.2026**.

Issue notice to the IO for the said date.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
10.07.2026/p