

IA 3/26 SC 205/26
NCB VS ANMOL SINGH SANDHU

13.07.2026

There are three time bound/expeditious trial cases listed before the court today. In addition to about 34 Misc. Application including several of bail and interim bail.

Present: Sh. Raj Mohan Chand, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith
Adv. Sh. Atul Goswami and Sh. Amarjeet Singh.
Sh. S. M. Popli, Ld. Counsel for accused.

This is an application u/s 483 BNSS, 2023 seeking regular bail, filed on behalf of accused Anmol Singh Sandhu.

Substantial arguments on the bail application have been heard in light of the fact that bail of the remaining two co accused persons were also listed for today and arguments have been heard on the same. Ld. SPP submits that an adjournment may be granted so that a formal reply mentioning specific objections, if any, qua the present applicant/accused may be filed.

Issue notice to the IO to file the reply and for appearance on NDOH.

Application be put up for consideration on
15.07.2026.

(This Court has about 30 cases under directions of time bound or expeditious trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible)

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
13.07.2026/r