

IA2/26 SC205/26
NCB VS MANINDER

15.07.2026

There are three time bound cases listed before the court today. Additionally, about 21 Misc. Appl. including 10 for bail are also listed for consideration as well as for orders.

Present: Sh. Raj Mohan Chand, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith
Sh. Atul Goswami, Ld. Counsel.
Sh. Pramod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused.

Due to insufficient time on account of evidence to be recorded in time bound cases and due to heavy cause-list, no sufficient time is left to pass order in the instant application.

The instant application be listed on **16.07.2026** for orders.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
15.07.2026/p